	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2014-0287
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: April 22, 2014
Committee(s) of Reference: LUZ
Date of Analysis: April 18, 2014
Type of Action: Approval and Authorization
Bill Summary: The bill approves and authorizes the Mayor, or his designee, and Corporation Secretary to execute and deliver, for and on behalf of the City, the Third Amendment to Development agreement between and among the City of Jacksonville, the Downtown Investment Authority and Interline Brands, Inc., provides for City oversight by the Downtown Investment Authority.

Background Information: The Development agreement was authorized by Ordinance 1997-85-E and subsequently modified in 2000 and 2008.  The Third Amendment extends projects deadlines by the additional five years as follows: Phase II plan submission deadline from 12/31/13 to 12/31/18; Phase II permitting date from 12/31/2014 to 12/31/2019; and project completion from 6/30/2015 to 6/30/2020.
Policy Impact Area: Planning and Development, Downtown Investment Authority 
Fiscal Impact: Undetermined 
Analyst: Mitchell
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

